



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13073/2025**
DINESH CHANDRA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Vinay Yadav, CGSC, Ms.Kamna,
Mr.Neeraj, Advocates with SI.
Manjunath, HC. Vinay and
AC.Sunder Lal

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **28.10.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

At request, six weeks time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 16.03.2026.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 28, 2025/sk