



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13073/2025**

DINESH CHANDRA SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. P Sureshan, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav, CGSC, with
Ms. Kamna Behrani and SI Kumar Gaurav,
and SI Rahul Sinha, CISF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. This case involves grant of one increment.
2. Rule DB.
3. List in due course.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/at